17	105/0-	7		12-13	-2002		
FORM PTO-1595	•		E E			1	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93)		I.					Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0 M&G- 13732.126				10231	0824		
	oner of Patents and Trademark		attached original	l documents or c	opy thereof. 2. Name and addre	ss of receiving n	arty(iac).
	f conveying party(ies)					01	• • •
Yuan-H	Isun WU				NANYA TECH Hwa-Ya Techno Fuhsing 3 Rd., k Taoyuan, Taiwa	logy Park 669 Kueishan	PORATION 01313733
	(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ched? 🗌 Yes 🛛	No		Additional name(s) & addre	ss(es) attached? 🔲 Y	es 🛛 No
Ass Sec Oth	of conveyance: signment surity Agreement er: Date: 25 November 2	Merger Change of	f Name				
4. Applicat	tion number(s) or pate	ent number(s):			<del></del>		
If this do	ocument is being filed	l together with	a new appli	ication, the	execution date of th	e application is:	25 November 2002
A. Patent A	pplication No.(s)	1212	2723	Z	B. Patent No.(s)		
unknowr		01213					
5 Name an	nd address of party to	whom correst			d? □ Yes ⊠ No 6 Total number of	familications and	l patents involved: 1
	hould be mailed:	r nom corresp		lieering	<ol> <li>Total fee (37 CH</li> </ol>	••	\$40.00
Name: Address:	Michael D. Schuma Merchant & Gould P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN	P.C.	235 PATENT TRADEN		<ul> <li>Enclos</li> <li>Author</li> <li>8. Please charge at</li> </ul>	ed fized to be charge by additional fee	ed to deposit account
		<b>L</b>	DO	NOT USE TH	IS SPACE		
9. Statemer	nt and signature:					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	est of my knowledge document.	and belief, the	e foregoing i	information	is true and correct a	and any attached	copy is a true copy of the
Michael D.					Jum	_	5 December 2002
Name of Per	rson Signing			518	nature Total number	r of pages including cov	Date er sheet, attachments, and document: 2
				Do mot d-t 1 -1		· · · ·	
Public bure document Patent and	ments to be recorded with den reporting for this samp and gathering the data nee   Trademark Office, Office Project (0651-0011), Was	ble cover sheet is ded, and completion of information sy	eet information Director - U. We estimated to ave ing and reviewing stems, PK2-10	Box Assignt S. Patent and (ashington, D. erage about 30 ing the sample	nents Trademark Office C. 20231 minutes per document to cover sheet. Send comm	ents regarding this b	ing time for reviewing the urden estimate to the U.S. ment and Budget, Paperwork
12/12/2002 DI	RYRNE 00000172 103	13733 🔨					
	MINUT AAAAAIF YAA	40.00 DP					
01 FC:8021							

PATENT REEL: 013561 FRAME: 0027

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. <u>Yuan-Hsun</u> WU hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title:	BEST	FOCUS	DETERMINING	METHOD
LINE:		10000		

Filed:		Serial No.
Executed on:	November 25, 2002	

WHEREAS, \_\_\_\_NANYA\_TECHNOLOGY\_CORPORATION\_\_\_\_ of \_\_\_Hwa-Ya Technology Park 669, Fuhsing 3 Rd., Kueishan, Taoyuan, Taiwan, R.O.C. hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in the said invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has/have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does/do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all his/her/their rights, title and interest in and to the said invention and application and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees/agree that he/she/they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has/have signed his/her/their name(s) on the date(s) indicated.

Juan-Hsun Win-

November 25, 2002

Date:

91038/0548-8144US

**RECORDED: 12/05/2002**